g MORPC

MID-OHIO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
2021 BENEFITS BY PROGRAM AREA

MPO JURISDICTION

2021 BENEFITS

2021 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INFRASTRUCTURE & FUNDING (b.)
Transportation MPO Services
Gohio Commute
Competitive Advantage Process
Infrastructure
Clean Ohio
Franklin County Transportation Improvement District
Federal Transit Administration (MORPC Administers Funds)
MORPC-Federal Transportation funding (STP, TAP, CMAQ & 5310)
New Mobility Manager program
LinkUS

US EDA

PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY
Active Transportation Planning
Greenways
Regional Housing Strategy
Environmental Greenways Impact Study
Summit on Sustainability
Sustaining Scioto (2020) costs realized in 2021

Gahanna
MPO

$20,710

$32,515
$9,923
$2,864
$5,269
$711
$2,048
$42,503
$316,483
$3,635
$2,726

$145,644

$18,029
$4,738
$12,000
$25,000
$470
$2,317



Sustainability Initiatives

Air Quality Monitoring, Alert & Education
RAPID 5

Brownfield

DATA & MAPPING

Data and Mapping Programs

Human Resouces Salary Survey

Paving the Way

Regional Data Advisory Activities, GIS Users Group, & Regional Information & Data Group (RI
ARCGIS Urban

COVID Research Study (RWJF + TCF grants)

Central Ohio Broadband Access Pilot Program

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
Franklin County Home Repair
Franklin County Housing Advisory Board
Columbia Gas - Warm Choice Program

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT & FINANCE SERVICES (a).

Professional Development & sponsorships
Mid-Ohio Finance Association Meetings

Ohio Association of Regional Councils
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS & COMMUNITY RELATIONS

Government Affairs & Community Relations
Membership Services

Easton Future Vision Fellow Subsidy
Columbus Region Coalition
Legal Advisory Services - Advocacy

Grant Finder Search Service -membership
Council of Development Finance Agencies-membership

Gongwer Legislative Tracking
COMMUNICATIONS & ENGAGEMENT

$1,459
$7,418
$350,000
$132,500

$23,536
$10,000
$1,066
$278
$1,500
$405
$161

$20,000
$6,939
$75,000

$778
$1,700

$83

$4,033
$2,559

$3,920
$15,000
$99,950

$1,077
$1,250
$3,000



Community Outreach for MPO Area (b)

Diversity & Inclusion $611
State of the Region $791
Ohio Freight Conference $258
TOTAL (c.) $1,392,147
RETURN ON INVESTMENT $66

(a.) Does not include cost of agency strategic planning.
(b.) This benefit cost is listed in Transportation.
(c.) Anticipated cost of benefits provided through Dec. 31, 2021.



