

MID-OHIO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 2021 BENEFITS BY PROGRAM AREA MPO JURISDICTION 2021 BENEFITS	Gahanna MPO
2021 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES	\$20,710
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INFRASTRUCTURE & FUNDING (b.)	
Transportation MPO Services	\$32,515
Gohio Commute	\$9,923
Competitive Advantage Process	\$2,864
Infrastructure	\$5,269
Clean Ohio	\$711
Franklin County Transportation Improvement District	\$2,048
Federal Transit Administration (MORPC Administers Funds)	\$42,503
MORPC-Federal Transportation funding (STP, TAP, CMAQ & 5310)	\$316,483
New Mobility Manager program	\$3,635
LinkUS	\$2,726
US EDA	\$145,644
PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY	
Active Transportation Planning	\$18,029
Greenways	\$4,738
Regional Housing Strategy	\$12,000
Environmental Greenways Impact Study	\$25,000
Summit on Sustainability	\$470
Sustaining Scioto (2020) costs realized in 2021	\$2,317

Sustainability Initiatives Air Quality Monitoring, Alert & Education RAPID 5	\$1,459 \$7,418 \$350,000
Brownfield	\$132,500
DATA & MAPPING Data and Mapping Programs Human Resouces Salary Survey Paving the Way Regional Data Advisory Activities, GIS Users Group, & Regional Information & Data Group (RI ARCGIS Urban COVID Research Study (RWJF + TCF grants) Central Ohio Broadband Access Pilot Program	\$23,536 \$10,000 \$1,066 \$278 \$1,500 \$405 \$161
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES Franklin County Home Repair Franklin County Housing Advisory Board Columbia Gas - Warm Choice Program	\$20,000 \$6,939 \$75,000
EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT & FINANCE SERVICES (a).	
Professional Development & sponsorships Mid-Ohio Finance Association Meetings Ohio Association of Regional Councils	\$778 \$1,700 \$83
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS & COMMUNITY RELATIONS	
Government Affairs & Community Relations Membership Services	\$4,033 \$2,559
Easton Future Vision Fellow Subsidy Columbus Region Coalition Legal Advisory Services - Advocacy	\$3,920 \$15,000 \$99,950
Grant Finder Search Service -membership	\$1,077
Council of Development Finance Agencies-membership	\$1,250
Gongwer Legislative Tracking	\$3,000
COMMUNICATIONS & ENGAGEMENT	

Community Outreach for MPO Area (b)	
Diversity & Inclusion	\$611
State of the Region	\$791
Ohio Freight Conference	\$258
TOTAL (c.)	\$1,392,147
RETURN ON INVESTMENT	\$66
(a.) Does not include cost of agency strategic planning.	

(b.) This benefit cost is listed in Transportation.

(c.) Anticipated cost of benefits provided through Dec. 31, 2021.